respect to any portion of any construction of the premises will be used to 
restore, rebuild, or clear the land unless otherwise indicated in writing by 
Lessor. 

(E) Lessor and Lessee shall be responsible for public liability insurance for 
personal injury including death in the amount of and Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and no/100 dollars ($750,000) for each occurrence with One 
million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 dollars ($1,500,000) umbrella 
coverage, and shall be named as additional insured on the respective 
policies. Lessor will add-on facilities to current insurance policy, invoicing 
annually Lessee for appropriate premium. 

V. MAINTENANCE OF PREMISES: 
(A) Lessee agrees that it will keep the van storage and TOM center facilities in